

Jayakrishnan Nair <jknair@gmail.com>

Public Site

Jayakrishnan Nair <jknair@gmail.com>

Thu, May 30, 2019 at 11:57 AM

To: Channa Copeland <channa@nscasemanagement.com>

Cc: Christopher Henderson <chrish@brothershenderson.com>, Sukanya Susheel <susheel.sukanya@gmail.com>, Rajakumari Susheelkumar <rajithankam9@gmail.com>, "robert.mcdonald@rm-law.com" <robert.mcdonald@rm-law.com"

Also, I am not intimidating or threatening you. On the contrary, I am humbly pleading with the entire world and all the people with a heart about the broken legal system in WA where she is suffering in isolation and neglect when her family is nearby and not allowed to make contact for no legal reason. There is a lot we have to bring out here so this situation does not befall anyone else in the future.

On Thu, May 30, 2019 at 11:55 AM Jayakrishnan Nair < jknair@gmail.com > wrote: > Attached Dr, report on the date of the "incident" that led to your > guardianship. Even he acknowledges I am very knowledgeable, though cop > is asking him to call APS. > It is not about the blame game, it is about saving my mother. We can > fight, or we can bring her home and put a smile on her face. > What do you want to do? It is plain and simple. Our family has no > intention to take this public as long as she has been moved today. > On Thu, May 30, 2019 at 11:49 AM Jayakrishnan Nair < jknair@gmail.com> wrote: >> Please do not be adding to your libel charges, as there is absolutely >> no proof that I ever NOT followed to any instruction from any qualified >> medical professional. If so can you show one instance to us? >> Every doctor knows I am very knowledgeable, read the doctor report > > from Dr Nayak (attached) for example. >> I have had enough of these baseless nonsense being used to misguide >> courts, and I will defend any accusation and bring libel charges > > against those making slanderous and baseless charges against me. > > As far as I understand the most recent medical recommendation from a >> qualified professional that evaluated her was that she must get her > > chai after being satisfied with her swallowing of ice cubes and other > > liquids that she was not at risk of aspiration. She went over and > > beyond to show me how to do it and where to keep the milk at >> paramount. Of course, this is something she cannot do without as Omana > > can attest herself. She loves her Chai. > > >> Thereafter some administrator has asked me to not follow that medical >> recommendation, without any basis or re-evaluation (if so, by whom? >> when?). I agreed to not do so WHILE VISITING PARAMOUNT and have abided >> by that agreement though it has no medical merit, just to keep peace. >> In our humble opinion, you could decide to move to a facility I can > > visit, and that is all it takes to resolve this situation. All we are >> asking is to remove her from Paramount, and as this is LITERALLY a

> matter of life and death, we cannot wait so we have to get help from> public and media to save her life if this is not done immediately.> This is not to wage a war with you, but to save our mother. Hope you

Gmail - Public Site 12/20/2019

```
>> can understand and we apologize in advance.
> >
> > Regards
> > Jay
> > On Thu, May 30, 2019 at 11:23 AM Channa Copeland
> > <channa@nscasemanagement.com> wrote:
>>>
>>> Ive tried working with immigration they are asking for proof of the receipt that you submitted a letter to them from a
doctor extending her VISA. I dont have anything showing that was sent. Also, I dont think you understand that money and
youre behavior and refusal to follow instructions regarding not giving anything by mouth is my hold up.
>>>
>> You are literally your own worst enemy. Threats do not work because I dont have the luxury of being able to be
intimidated. If I was intimidated by others I wouldnt be able to do my job. We both want to protect your mother. But I have
records upon records showing your behavior is the risk to her. Ive requested her swallow studies and all her previous
records from Providence and I spoke with Dinesh yesterday.
>>>
>> You were told repeatedly not to give her anything by mouth, regardless of if you agree with that recommendation,
that is the recommendation. Yet you refused to abide by it. All you had to do was show that you can follow doctors orders
yet you absolutely refuse to step outside of your own arrogance and pride to see you are your mothers biggest barrier. I
will ask the court to give me instructions based on the current situation and issues on what they want me to do.
>>>
>> Channa Copeland
>>> Director
> > 206-406-3383
>>>
>>>
>> From: Jayakrishnan Nair <jknair@gmail.com>
> > Sent: Thursday, May 30, 2019 11:01:31 AM
>> To: Channa Copeland
>> Cc: Christopher Henderson; Sukanya Susheel; Rajakumari Susheelkumar; robert.mcdonald@rm-law.com
>> Subject: Re: Public Site
>>>
>> Thanks for the response. We appreciate that.
>>> My sister will be here next week, my niece has gone to Chennai to get
>>> an emergency Visa to accompany her also. Regardless of Visa outcome,
>>> at least Rajakumari will be here. We already have 4 members of our
>>> extended family staying with us. All she needs is to return home, and
>>> the money can be used for her at-home insurance expenses and caregiver
>> visits until the Medicaid kicks in.
>>>
>> As I said, I still have 4 homes (attached). I can sell one of those
>>> for additional cash. Money is the last thing in my mind when it comes
>>> to saving my mother's life. Heck, I will sell a kidney for her if I
> > > have to.
>>>
> > On Thu, May 30, 2019 at 10:57 AM Channa Copeland
>>>
>> < channa@nscasemanagement.com> wrote:
>>> I didnt change her POLST. I also cannot move her with enough funds for one month. What happens after that
month?
>>>>
>>> Channa Copeland
>>> Director
>>> 206-406-3383
>>>>
>>> From: Jayakrishnan Nair <jknair@gmail.com>
>>> Sent: Thursday, May 30, 2019 10:55:10 AM
>>> To: Channa Copeland
>>> Cc: Christopher Henderson; Sukanya Susheel; Rajakumari Susheelkumar; robert.mcdonald@rm-law.com
>>> Subject: Re: Public Site
>>>>
>>> If you had a minimum IQ, you would have understood from reading all
```

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=6e1713f996&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a%3Ar-3736766490498757424&dsqt=1&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-3... 2/6

```
>>> the documents that all Omana needed was state assistance so she can
>>> get full Medicaid benefits. other than that, she already had
>> > everything at home and was living a meaningful, happy life interacting
>>> with friends and family, drinking her quotidian chai, feeding bunnies
>>> in our private backyard, watching her favorite shows and living as
>>> best a happy life her condition allowed.
>>> If so, you would have wasted no time since the settlement was reached
>>> on Nov 28 2018, to get her the Medicaid. That was ALL you needed to
>>> do. You had one job and one job ONLY. Neither she nor her family
>>> needed anything else from you, and it is plan in court order. But you
>>> FAILED to do that and instead made decisions like altering her POLST
>>> to no resuscitation without family's consent (and in fact despite our
>>> vehement unanimous opposition), in direct defiance to the settlement
>>> that Family will have the final say on her code matters. Then you
>>> slandered me with Nicole at Bank of America, to APS, and to my niece
>>> and family in India, and brought baseless financial allegations that
>>> made into public documents and affected my public credibility as an
>>> entrepreneur. Then you closed MY primary account that I have used for
>>> 17 years to handle all my real estate business and personal finance,
>>> which had nothing to do with Omana, and STOLE MY $12000, causing me
>>> several losses as the money could not be used to save a home from
>>> legal fees for a sheriff sale. You chose a hostile route, not us.
>>> Despite all this, all that matters to us is Omana's life, You still
>>> have a choice. And one more hour. To tell us our mother has been moved
>>> to the safety of ANY care facility within 25 miles, and you have our
>>> permission to use the money you took from my account for the same so
>>> there is no reason for her to be at Paramount one more minute.
>>> We are waiting for your Response
>>> humble Regards
>>> Omana's Family
>>>>
>>>>
>>>>
>> > On Thu, May 30, 2019 at 9:46 AM Jayakrishnan Nair <jknair@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>> I believe the discerning public of the state of washington (and in
>>> > fact all the rest of the world) wants to know WHY a quadriplegic was
>>> > taken from her sanctuary where she was living happily with family, not
>>>> just surviving but thriving under her son's loving private care in a
>>> > luxury home with two live-ins to assist him in taking care of her, to
>>> a homeless shithole that has no skilled staff to take care of her
>>> > catheter (and hence she is always soaked in urine and had 5 ER
>>> > hospitalization with serious infections after family found her covered
>>>> in her excremebts and unresponsive) and she is left in isolation and
>>> > severe agony to die a most horrible death?
>>>> From the fact you sent her back there you have proven to us you are
>>>> too irresponsible to be a guardian to your own children, let alone to
>>> > other vulnerable and helpless people. Omana HATES you for keeping her
>>> from home for no reason and declining all her requests to meet with
>>>> her at least once so she can speak to you directly in my present, but
>>>> what sort of a guardian refuses to meet with her ward even once?
>>>>
>>> On Thu, May 30, 2019 at 9:30 AM Jayakrishnan Nair < jknair@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>
>>>> > public and media". sorry for typo. We will do a limited launch
>>>> followed by a press release to all media.
>>>> On Thu, May 30, 2019 at 9:29 AM Jayakrishnan Nair <jknair@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>
>>>>> Also it is not the courts that you are going to address, but the
```

 $https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=6e1713f996\&view=pt\&search=all\&permmsgid=msg-a\%3Ar-3736766490498757424\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/600498757424\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/600498759444\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/60049887544\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/600498844\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/60049844\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/6004844\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/600484\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/60044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/60044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/60044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/60044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/60044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/60044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/60044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-3\dots 3/60044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=msg-a\%3Ar-30044\&dsqt=1\&simpl=ms$

```
>>>>> courts and media. So you can safely stop wasting your counsel Roberts
>>>>> time and get in touch with a PR crisis manager.
>>>> On Thu, May 30, 2019 at 9:13 AM Jayakrishnan Nair <jknair@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>> The most ludicrous insanity of all is that you are accusing me of
>>>>>> sgiving her chai, when it is your responsibility to make sure she gets
>>>>>> it everyday as that is what her speech therapists recommend, and her
>>>>> > MBS test proves she is not at risk for aspiration. From the fact you
>>>>>> still accuse me of this nonsense shows either you are not able to
>>>>>> > hunderstand what MBS test means, or you don't take her therapies
>>>>> seriously. There is no other logical explanation.
>>>>>>
>>>>> You had a responsibility to speak to her speech therapists to get to
>>>>> the bottom of the situation, asked for a medical reason to change her
>>>>> recommendation to give Chai given she had a recent evaluation at
>>>>> Paramount that cleared her for thin liquids. Absent which, you should
>>>>> have told Roger yesterday (and when I was kicked out for the same
>>>>> reason three weeks ago) that Omana needs to get her chai for both her
>>>>> emotional wellness and as a part of her rehab from Dysarthria so she
>>>>> > can exercise the jaw and neck muscles.
>>>>>>
>>>>> Is Dinesh a threat too, for having given her Chai for two years since
>>>>> stroke? This is pathetic beyond words and for all these reasons we are
>>>>> convinced your failures must be addressed in a public forum as we are
>>>>> > not intending to wait around until you kill our mother.
>>>>>>>
>>>>> On Thu, May 30, 2019 at 9:01 AM Jayakrishnan Nair <jknair@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>>
>>>>> Further to 5....." not ONCE have you addressed how you intend to fund
>>>>>> mothers care while we work on Medicaid and Citizenship."
>>>>> > It is already addressed. Please call and arrange an ambulance to bring
>>>>>> her to our family of 6 adults at a huge home with all modern care
>>>>> > facilities including power hospital bed, hoyer lift, custom wheelchair
>>>>>> etc. That is what she is PINING for.
>>>>>>>>
>>>>> The only reason to not do that is if you are a masochistic psychopath
>>>>> > that wants to hurt her family and keep her neglected to die, even
>>>>>> knowing the penalties you will have to pay for your crimes.
>>>>>>>
>>>>> On Thu, May 30, 2019 at 8:32 AM Jayakrishnan Nair <jknair@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>> Also please note the noon deadline is NON NEGOTIABLE.
>>>>>>>>
>>>>>> On Thu, May 30, 2019 at 8:27 AM Jayakrishnan Nair <jknair@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>> Further to the 7 points, I hope it is clear that she must be moved
>>>>>>> hack to home or to safe facility at the earliest. This matter is
>>>>>>> already under investigation by ACLU, and you have already dug yourself
>>>>>>> into a home with the Lis Pendens on your properties at 1602 Riddell
>>>>>>> Ave Orting, WA 98360 and other assets. My real estate lawyer is
>>>>>> > preparing and filing it soon, as you are responsible for nearly half a
>>>>>> > illion dollars in my real estate losses from your theft of my legal
>>>>>> fees earmarked for my business, from my account, for no reason despite
>>>>>>> proof that the money came from a wire from another account I owned
>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>
>>>>>> I am inviting to work with us, but under no circumstance can she spend
>>>>>>> another day at Paramount. There is absolutely no reason why she cannot
>>>>>> be brought home. No medically qualified person has EVER said that I
>>>>>>> > at threat to Omana, and she has a loving family ready to take care
>>>>>> of her, so please do the right thing for protecting BOTH of our
>>>>>>> families, which is to move Omana home TODAY.
>>>>>>>>>
```

```
>>>>>> On Thu, May 30, 2019 at 8:18 AM Jayakrishnan Nair <iknair@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>> 1. I was advised by her doctor that she is being treated for MRSA.
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>> Paramount.
>>>>>> > If you are a qualified guardian, you would have protected her right to
>>>>>>>>> hick medically
>>>>>>> > index in the same and recommended by her therapists. The fact you are ignoring
>>>>>> > her therapists recommendation shows your lacuna of understanding. I
>>>>>>> have however kept my promise to not give her chai at Paramount, and
>>>>>>> > he four days I visited her I had a family member and did not give
>>>>>>> hai (though there was no medical reason) to honor the baseless
>>>>>>>> agreement so I can see my mother again.
>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>> further proof of your
>>>>>>>> incapacity to be a proper guardian. She has had 4 deadly ESBL
>>>>>>>> hinfections and also treated for MRSA. You have not even looked at her
>>>>>>>>> harts as this proves!
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>> 4. Our family has given you until noon today to move her to a safe
>>>>>>> location, and this is NOT negotiable what your attorney or anyone else
>>>>>>> thinks. By noon she must be at another safe facility or you can google
>>>>>>>>>> (will see.)
>>>>>>> 5. You have the $12000 you have stolen from my account. The plan is
>>>>>>> > hought home. We are
>>>>>>> happy to work with you to determine when that is and to meet with us
>>>>>>> at the home and inspect the facility etc. WE ARE GOOD PEOPLE THAT WANT
>>>>>> TO WORK WITH YOU TO SAVE OUR MOTHER IF YOU LET US. Once she gets
>>>>>>> has to be home or at
>>>>>>> a qualified facility NOT Paramount. As long as we are agreed to that
>>>>>>> we have a peaceful and amicable path forward, as we also desire.
>>>>>> HOWEVER IT IS NOT NEGOTIABLE THAT SHE MUST BE AT A SAFE LOCATION BY
>>>>>>> THIS AFTERNOON. NO COMPROMISES ON HER SAFETY, SORRY.
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>> 6. Are you not reading the emails? This is clear you are clueless
>>>>>>> about her care plan from her Speech Therapy since stroke that includes
>>>>>>> hai every day. You make yourself look laughably stupid by mentioning
>>>>>>> tea again. If you were a qualified guardian you would have understood
>>>>>>> it was actually your responsibility to ensure she gets her BELOVED
>>>>>> > hai everyday, do you understand? If you have doubts, ask Dinesh or
>>>>>>> any other qualified medical professional instead of repeating nonsense
>>>>>>>> like a stupid broken gramaphone record?!!!
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>> > And doctors feel I am a safety threat. Please tell me which doctor
>>>>>>> > And I will have him/her cite a reason or pay the price for libel. All
>>>>>>> her doctors that have treated her since stroke on the contrary thinks
>>>>>> I am an ideal son, and that includes her doctors that have treated her
>>>>>>>>> for several years.
>>>>>>>>
>>>>>> > On Thu, May 30, 2019 at 8:03 AM Channa Copeland
>>>>>>> wrote:
>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>> 1. Your mother does not have MRSA. Please stop scaring your family with inaccurate
information.
>>>>>>> > liquids by mouth despite promising you no longer would.
>>>>>>>> A. She has not had any "deadly infections" with the EXCEPTION of the aspiration pnemonia she
has contracted by aspirating on liquids.
>>>>>>>> sadd threats) specifically to the
```

courts for instruction.

>>>>>>> > > in all of your ridiculously long emails not ONCE have you addressed how you intend to fund mothers care while we work on Medicaid and Citizenship.

>>>>>>> 6. After the most recent incident of you giving her Chai Tea, AGAIN, at the hospital despite your promise not to I cannot recommend her return home. Im happy however to print ALL of your emails and the notes from

the hospitals and Paramount to give to the Judge and let him decide what I should do. >>>>>>>> (Omana is you. >>>>>>>>> >>>>>>>> Channa Copeland >>>>> Director >>>>>>>>>> >>>>>>>>>> >>>>>>>> From: Jayakrishnan Nair < jknair@gmail.com> >>>>>>>> Amount of the series >>>>>>> To: Christopher Henderson; Channa Copeland >>>>>> Cc: Sukanya Susheel; Rajakumari Susheelkumar >>>>>>>>> Subject: Public Site >>>>>>>>> >>>>>>>>>> >>>>>>> Please note we have not received the confirmation of our mother having >>>>>>> been moved to a safe location yet, and you had put her in criitcal >>>>>>>> hanger by putting her back at a facility that does not have skilled >>>>>>>> staff to take care of her catheter and she is under risk of mortal >>>>>>>>> this shift half is solved it is only for temporary stays >>>>>>> for homeless, whereas Omana's immediate family over 20 homes across >>>>>>>>> multiple continents, and she needs long term care including therapies. >>>>>>>> holic eye opener for >>>>>>>>> the State's broken APS system and the danger of admitting clueless, >>>>>>>> from their >>>>>>>> yards and their families, of which we have irrefutable proof your your >>>>>>>> house for the second >>>>>>> > ho ensure our Mothers safety. The meaningless guardianship was not >>>>>>>> for a third party >>>>>>>> pardian, but it was nothing more than a settlement the court approved >>>>>>> Mr. McBroom and >>>>>>> Ms. Boharski from APS (that our family only accepted so Omana can come >>>>>>> > hack home after getting Medicaid). As the most important stipulations >>>>>>>> have not been >>>>>>>> and the >>>>>>>>> order has been ignored in contempt of court. >>>>>>>>>> >>>>>>> You have not responded to our concerns and we are concerned you are >>>>>>>> putting her at mortal risk by continuing to keep at a place you have >>>>>>>> yourself said is dangerous for her where you would not keep your dogs >>>>>>> for a day. If this is not the definition of hypocrisy I don't know >>>>>>>> hat is. It is a miracle she has survived so many days at Paramount, >>>>>>> and despite our repeated warnings and pleadings you have kept there to >>>>> die. >>>>>>>>>> >>>>>>> You have until noon today to confirm she has been moved to a safe >>>>>>>> location, failing which I urge you may NOT want to google your own >>>>>>> hame ever again, and delete all your social media accounts, because >>>>>>>> our tears will be seen by all the world, to understand how stupid the >>>>>>>> hole thing is. She was happy and contented and loved at a 6 bedroom >>>>>>> home with dedicated care, and now at a homeless facilty repeatedly >>>>>>>> infected with deadly viruses and neglected to a horrible death in her >>>>>>>> has been seen as a second of the se >>>>>>>>> >>>>>>> > And you have >>>>>>> the option to join on my side or against me, but regardless of your >>>>>>>> hoice Omana's fate will be in the highest power in a democracy, which >>>>>>>>>> is NOT courts but the public.